IM-P014-17 EMM Issue 3 1
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ATEX and IECEx applications
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation of the head unit
assembly
4. Spare parts
5. Certification and approvals

IM-P014-17 EMM Issue 3 19
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ATEX and IECEx applications
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state
the size and unit nomenclature that they are intended for.
Example:
1 off Battery spares kit (SAFT LS 33600 3.6 V battery) for a STAPS wireless steam trap monitoring system.
or
1 off Clamp for use with an STS17.2 pipeline trapping station.
IM-P014-17 EMM Issue 320
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ATEX and IECEx applications
5. Certification and approvals
Certfication
IECEx
certification
Equipment protection level
Gas Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Dust Ex ia IIIC T135 °C Da
Tamb -20 to +59 °C
Tprocess -20 to +315 °C
For use with:
SAFT LS 33600 3.6 V Lithium Thionyl Chloride Battery only.
Standards used IEC 60079-0, IEC 60079-11 and IEC 60079-26
European
certification
ATEX Intrinsic Safety
Gas II 1 G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Dust II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T135 °C Da
Tamb -20 to +59 °C
Tprocess -20 to +315 °C
For use with:
SAFT LS 33600 3.6 V Lithium Thionyl Chloride Battery only.
Standards used EN 60079-0, EN 60079-11 and EN 60079-26
United States
and
Canada
Intrinsically Safe / Securite Intrinseque:
Class I, II, III, Division 1, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F and G
Temperature code: T4
Ambient temperature: -20 °C to +59 °C (- 4 °F to +138 °F)
UL913, CSA22.2, ASME / ISA 60079-0, ASME / ISA 60079-11
Warning:
1. The equipment must be inspected and cleaned regularly to prevent
the build-up of dust on the product.
2. Electrostatic Hazard – Wipe only with a damp cloth.
3. Only SAFT LS 33600 3.6 V Lithium Thionyl Chloride batteries are
permitted to be used within the STAPS wireless steam trap monitor.
4. Connection of a pressure sensor to the STAPS wireless steam trap
monitor is not permitted within the hazardous area.
Note: The above certification and approvals are only valid if the product is installed using the genuine
supplied component parts and accessories, including consumable items such as batteries and power
leads.
IM-P014-17 EMM Issue 3 21
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ATEX and IECEx applications
Product labels
Fig. 22 Head cover front facing unit label
Country specific
approvals may be
shown
here
See
Fig. 23a
See
Fig. 23b
IM-P014-17 EMM Issue 322
STAPS Wireless Head Unit for ATEX and IECEx applications
E113596
UL913  CSA 60079-0
CSA 60079-11
CL I, II, III, DIV 1
GP A, B, C, D, E, F, G
T4
MET R